97
CYLINDRICAL CASED AXIAL FLOW FANS
TTT Series, Special Application Belt Drive Fans
G
N
Ø B
Ø
 D

All models incorporate asynchronous in-
duction motors with squirrel cage rotor in
die cast aluminium. The following standard
specifications apply:
– Three Phase – 230/400 V  50 Hz
– IP-55 protection
– Class F insulation system.
– Sealed for life ball bearing assemblies
Special Versions: (Please enquire)
– Non-standard voltage and frequencies.
– Single Phase Motors.
"
ø ø Nº of
øø øø ø ø holes
Type øA øB C D E F G H N
TTT/4-450 537 500 442 450 12 749 183 344 8
TTT/4-500 595 560 450 500 12 803 183 369 12
TTT/4-560 655 620 450 560 12 903 208 420 12
TTT/4-630 725 690 450 630 12 978 208 458 12
TTT/4-710 806 770 490 710 12 1085 228 519 16
TTT/4-800 896 860 490 800 12 1184 253 573 16
Technical characteristics
"
Type (r.p.m.) (mm) (kW) 230 V 400 V (m3/h) (dB(A)) (kg)
TTT/4-450-L 1430 450 0,37 2,10 1,20 5400 70 22
TTT/4-450-H 1415 450 0,55 2,90 1,70 7500 72 25
TTT/4-500-L 1415 500 0,55 2,90 1,70 8200 73 37
TTT/4-500-H 1415 500 0,75 3,80 2,20 10800 75 38
TTT/4-560-L 1415 560 0,75 3,80 2,20 12150 76 32
TTT/4-560-H 1410 560 1,1 4,50 2,60 14000 78 35
TTT/4-630-L 1410 630 1,1 4,50 2,60 16000 77 47
TTT/4-630-H 1420 630 1,5 6,10 3,50 17350 78 50
TTT/4-710-L 1410 710 1,1 4,50 2,60 19700 81 57
TTT/4-710-G 1420 710 1,5 6,10 3,50 21900 82 60
TTT/4-710-H 1430 710 2,2 8,30 4,80 23700 83 64
TTT/4-800-L 1430 800 2,2 8,30 4,80 26000 90 76
TTT/4-800-G 1430 800 3 11,30 6,50 27500 92 79
TTT/4-800-H 1435 800 4 – 8,60 32000 95 82
DiameterSpeed Max. power
absorbed
Maximum absorbed
current